In an effort to ensure each of the county programs awarded funds as part of the Juvenile Justice Reinvestment Grant are being served as efficiently as possible, CJCC is providing the contact list below that will serve as a directory and allow each grantee to take advantage of the technical assistance that is available. 


For questions regarding the fiscal administration of your grant, please contact: 

Juvenile Justice Reinvestment Grant Contact List


CJCC Grantees
Reginald Boyd
Financial Operations Generalist
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
404-657-2073
reginald.boyd@cjcc.ga.gov

Ursula Kelly
Financial Operations Generalist
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
404-657-1956
ursula.kelley@cjcc.ga.gov


GOCF Grantees
Samantha Bearden
Juvenile Justice Grants Specialist
Governor’s Office of Families and Children
404-656-5127
Samantha.Bearden@children.ga.gov








For questions regarding your programmatic monthly report, please contact the Carl Vinson Institute of Government:

The University of Georgia’s Carl Vinson Institute of Government’s Evaluation Team will provide Juvenile Justice Grantees with the tools they need to capture and quantify program success and impact.  The CVIOG Evaluation Team will support grantees in their efforts to collect, review and use grant-required information through training on data collection and reporting requirements, data use consultations, and trainings on using data for continuous program improvement and resource development.


Dr. Cristin Rollins
Carl Vinson Institute of Government
706-542-0583
cristin@uga.edu
evalhelp@uga.edu

Dr. Theresa Wright
Evaluation Unit Manager
Carl Vinson Institute of Government
706-542-9404
tawright@uga.edu

For all Pre-Dispositional Matrix and Risk Assessment (PDRA) and Structured Dispositional Matrix (SDM)-related questions, please contact:

Dee Bell
Georgia Department of Juvenile Justice
404-508-6500
DeeBell@djj.state.ga.us


For all questions regarding implementation of risk assessments, structured decision-making matrices, or dispositional decisions (for the highest committing counties):



Tanya Washington
Annie E. Casey Foundation
[bookmark: _GoBack]410-547-3644
twashington@aecf.org


Nel Andrews
Annie E. Casey Foundation
410-547-3629
nandrews@aecf.org
